2016 - Racketball Tournaments
Competitions
There will be the two main tournaments: 
1) The OPEN - (Kenyon Cup), 2) VET’s (over 55s), with an single plate tournament for 1st round losers of both tournaments.  Entry is open to all (Juniors, Ladies & Men)
Timescales
Commences Saturday 16th April and completes on Saturday 14th May. The dates for each round are:
· Round 1	Sat 16/04/16 – Fri 22/04/16
· Round 2	Sat 23/04/16 – Fri 29/04/16   (Plate Round 1)
· Quarters	Sat 30/04/16 – Fri 06/05/16
· Semis		Sat 07/05/16 – Tue 10/05/16
· Final		Sat 14/05/16
Draw and Seeding
The top 16 players will be seeded in the main tournament (top 16 for Vets) and placed in the draw according to their rankings. The remaining players will be drawn at random to be allocated the next available slot. In the event there are not enough players or too many players for the first round proper then there will either be a bye allocated at random and/or a preliminary round.
The draw will take place Thursday 14th April, 2016 at 8.00 pm in the club bar.
You will be able to view both competitions on line and its recommended you update your results BOTH on line and via the board to enable your next round opponent to know who they are playing next!
Scoring System
The match is best of 5 games and scored on the PARS system to reach a score of 11 (2 clear for a tie-break)
Booking Courts
All courts are to be booked by the players themselves, there are no courts pre-booked until finals night.
Entrance Fees
£3 per competition entry to be paid in advance – please ensure you pay me as soon as you see me!
Availability and Arranging Matches
Please do not enter the tournament if you know you will be unable to play or will miss a whole round.
The player’s name that appears in the purple box for each match is expected to make early contact with their opponent. If you cannot contact someone then let me know ASAP. However the obligation is on both players to be flexible and organise a suitable time.
****ALL MATCHES MUST BE PLAYED WITHIN THE TIMESCALES ALLOTTED.
IF YOU CANNOT OR DO NOT, YOU WILL FORFEIT THE MATCH.****
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